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Monday, June 17, 2109

2:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
8:00 pm

SCCA Pro Load-in

F3 and F4 Team Load-In
Track Walk

Quiet Hours Begin

Tuesday, June 18, 2019

8:00 am

8:00 am
9:00-9:40 am
9:45-10:25 am

10:30-11:10 am
11:15-11:55 am
11:55-12:55 pm

12:55-1:35 pm
1:40-2:20 pm
2:25-3:05 pm
3:10-3:50 pm
3:55-4:35 pm
4:40-5:20 pm
5:30 pm

8:00 pm

Drivers’ Meeting

Quiet Hours Over

F3 Americas Test Session #1
F4 U.S. Test Session #1

F3 Americas Test Session #2
F4 U.S. Test Session #2
Lunch

F3 Americas Test Session #3
F4 U.S. Test Session #3

F3 Americas Test Session #4
F4 U.S. Test Session #4

F3 Americas Test Session #5
F4 U.S. Test Session #5

Cold Track

Quiet Hours Begin

Wednesday, June 19, 2019

8:00 am

8:00 am
9:00-9:40 am
9:45-10:25 am

Drivers’ Meeting

Quiet Hours Over

F3 Americas Test Session #1
F4 U.S. Test Session #1

10:30-11:10 am F3 Americas Test Session #2
11:15-11:55am F4 U.S. Test Session #2
11:55-12:55 pm Lunch

12:55-1:35pm  F3 Americas Test Session #3
1:40-2:20 pm F4 U.S. Test Session #3
2:25-3:05 pm F3 Americas Test Session #4
3:10-3:50 pm F4 U.S. Test Session #4
3:55-4:35 pm F3 Americas Test Session #5
4:40-5:20 pm F4 U.S. Test Session #5

5:30 pm Cold Track

8:00 pm Quiet Hours Begin

Thursday, June 20, 2019

8:30 am Quiet Hours End

8:00 am Event Tech Begins

2:00 pm F3 & F4 Team Principals & Partners Meeting
3:00 pm F3 & F4 Drivers’ Meeting
4:00 pm F3 & F4 Crew Chiefs’ Meeting
4:00 pm Event Tech Ends

8:00 pm Quiet Hours Begin
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Friday, June 21, 2019

8:00 am
9:00-9:40 am
9:45-10:15 am
10:30-11:00 am
11:15-11:45 am
11:55-12:55 pm

Quiet Hours End

SCCA Test and Tune

F3 Americas Official Practice #1
SCCA Test and Tune

F4 U.S. Official Practice #1
Lunch Break

1:00-1:40 pm SCCA Test and Tune

1:45-2:15 pm F3 Americas Official Practice #2
2:20-3:00 pm SCCA Test and Tune

3:10-3:40 pm F4 U.S. Official Practice #2
3:50-4:30 pm SCCA Test and Tune

4:30-4:45 pm F3 Americas Practice Starts
4:45-5:00 pm F4 U.S. Practice Starts

5:15 pm Cold Track

8:00 pm Quiet Hours Begin

Saturday, June 22, 2019

8:00 am Quiet Hours End

8:10-8:30 am TNiA Pace Laps

8:30-8:50 am TNiA Advanced Session #1
8:50-9:10 am TNiA Intermediate Session #1
9:10-9:40 am F3 Americas Qualifying-30 minutes
9:40-10:10 am  F3 Americas Parc Ferme-30 minutes
9:50-10:10 am  TNiA Novice Session #1

10:10-10:30 am
10:30-10:50 am
10:50-11:10 am
11:10-11:40 am
11:40-12:10 pm
11:50-12:10 pm
12:10-12:30 pm
12:30-12:50 pm
1:00-2:00 pm
2:00-2:50 pm
2:50-3:35 pm
3:00-3:20 pm
3:20-3:40 pm
3:40-4:00 pm
4:00-4:20 pm
4:30-5:00 pm
5:00-5:45 pm
5:15 pm

8:00 pm

TNiA Advanced Session #2

TNiA Intermediate Session #2

TNiA Novice Session #3

F4 U.S. Qualifying

F4 U.S. Parc Ferme-30 minutes

TNiA Advanced Session #3

TNiA Intermediate Session #3

TNiA Novice Session #3

Lunch

F3 Americas Race #1 (round 6)-35 minutes
F3 Americas Parc Fermé-45 minutes
Time Trial Group A Session #1

Time Trial Group B Session #1

Time Trial Group C Session #1

Time Trial Group D Session #1

F4 U.S. Race #1 (round 4)-30 minutes
F4 U.S. Parc Ferme-45 minutes

Cold Track

Quiet Hours Begin
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Sunday, June 23, 2019 12:55-1:15 pm  Time Trials Group A Session #3

8:00 am Quiet Hours End 1:25-2:15 pm F3 Americas Race #3 (round 8)-35 minutes
8:30-8:50 am Time Trials Group A Session #2 2:15-2:45 pm F3 Americas Parc Fermé-30 minutes
8:50-9:40 am F3 Americas Race #2 (round 7)-35 minutes 2:25-2:45 pm Time Trials Group B Session #3
9:40-10:10 am  F3 Americas Parc Ferme-30 minutes 2:45-3:05 pm Time Trials Group C Session #3
10:00-10:20 am Time Trials Group B Session #2 3:05-3:25 pm Time Trials Group D Session #3
10:20-10-40 am Time Trials Group C Session #2 3:35-4:15 pm F4 U.S. Race #3 (round 6)-30 minutes
10:40-11:00 am Time Trials Group D Session #2 4:15-4:45 pm F4 U.S. Parc Ferme-30 minutes
11:10-11:50 am F4 U.S. Race #2 (round 5)-30 minutes 4:15 pm Time Trials Sessions as Needed
11:50-12:20 pm F4 U.S. Parc Ferme-30 minutes 5:30 pm Cold Track

11:55-12:55 pm Lunch 8:00 pm All SCCA Teams must vacate paddock

Please note that quiet hours MUST be observed during the listed times (8 p.m. to 8 a.m.). No race car engines can be running
during these hours. We appreciate your help with this.
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